

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6205/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2006 in CR No.
423/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURMEET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for paper publication of notice, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Raj Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the
respondent that counter is being filed today.

List the matter after four weeks. In the
meantime, rejoinder be filed.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER